AGENDA ITEM ' 4

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
AGENDA
Workshop X | Regular Special
(A) REPORT ONLY X RECOGNITION

Presenter(s): EDUARDO TREVINO, DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT FOR DISTRICT OPERATIONS
EDWARD GRAF, ATHLETIC DIRECTOR

Briefly describe the subject of the report or recognition presentation.
RECOGNITION OF TWO MEMBERS OF THE CC WINN BOYS TRACK AND FIELD TEAM FOR
QUALIFING FOR THE UIL CLASS 5-A STATE TRACK AND FIELD MEET ON MAY 11-13, 2017.

CARLOS TUERINA — PLACED SECOND ON DISCUS THROW AT UIL 5-A REGION IV MEET
MARIANO HERNANDEZ - PLACED SECOND IN THE 400 METER DASH AT UIL 5-A REGION
IV MEET

(B) Action Item

Presenter(s):

Briefly describe the action required.

(C) Funding Source: ldentify the source of funds if any are required.

(D) Clarification: Explain any question or issues that might be raised regarding
this item.
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EPM R Griselda Fernandez <gfernandez@eaglepassisd.net>
Pissad fov Ecocllonse

QUALIFIERS FOR THE UIL CLASS 5-A STATE TRACK AND FIELD MEET

Edward Graf <egraf@eaglepassisd.net> Mon, May 1, 2017 at 9:16 AM
To: Gilberto Gonzalez <ggonzalez@eaglepassisd.net>, Eduardo Trevino <etrevino@eaglepassisd.net>, Daniella
Byme <dbyme@eaglepassisd.net>, AT Garza <agarza3@eaglepassisd.net>, Sarah Gonzalez
<sgonzalez2@eaglepassisd.net>, Eric Villasenor <e\illasenor@eaglepassisd.net>

Cc: "Griselda G. Femandez" <gfemandez@eaglepassisd.net>, Gloria Capetillo <gcapetillo@eaglepassisd.net>,
Jenny Cardenas <jcardenas2@eaglepassisd.net>

Two members of the Winn HS boys track and field team hawe qualified for the UIL Class 5-A State Track and
Field Meet, which is scheduled for May 11-13, 2017.

Those team members are:

Carlos Tijerina, who placed second in the discus throw at the UIL 5-A Region [V meet; and
Mariano Hemandez, who placed second in the 400 meter dash at the UIL 5-A Region IV meet.

I would like to request that these young men be recognized at the next school board meeting.
If you would like additional information, please let me know.

Thank you.
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